Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			; 	HEET Y		TMENT OF COMP rademark Office	MERCE
To the Honorable Commis	= 102746348	3	=		al documents o	or copy thereof.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
CNA Holdings, Inc.	374709			D	. A.O. N	0	
□ Individuals	☐ Association	1			AG, New York	Branch	
☐ General Partnership	□ Limited Partnership	-	Internal Addr		ond out		
x Corporation - Delaware ☐ Other			Street Addre	ess: <u>31 West 5</u>	Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes x No		City: New Y		te: New York	Zip Code: <u>10</u>	
Nature of conveyance:			Association				
c. Material of convoyance.			General Part	tnership			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		Corporation_				
x Security Interest ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	x		eral Agent		_	
Execution Date: April 6, 2004		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No					
Execution Date: April 6, 2004				be a separate do & address(es) atta	cument from Assi	ignment) ☐ Yes ☐	No
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):		demark Regis		4011001		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		١,	609202	1430295	1748571	1917196	2413563
			700305	1432612	1762255	2106973	2547437
		1	1256463	1466836	1763888	2106974	2550762
		1	1340809	1466837	1771518	2158942	2657246
			1383843	1476425	1801462	2205531	2730613
		1	1423954	1520977	1861838	2370370	2,20020
	Additional numbers a	•			1001000	20,00,0	ļ
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence concerning	6.		er of application	s and registration	ons	29
document should be mailed: Name: <u>Helen Bruno, Senior Lega</u> l <i>i</i>	∆esistant	İ	involved				
Internal Address: White & Case LL		7.	Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):		\$ 740.00	
		′	x Enclosed	-	• • • • • • • •	\$ <u>_740.00</u>	
_					d to deposit acc	count	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the A		8.	Deposit acco	ount number:			
City: New York State: New Yor	kZIP: <u>10036</u>	ĺ		(in case of def		_	
		<u> </u>		icate copy of th	is page if payin	g by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT US	ETH	IS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be Helen Bruno	elief, the foregoing information is tru	ue and	confect and a	any attached co	opy is a true cop	•	nl document.
Name of Person Sign	ing ($\overline{}$	Signa	iture		May 12, 2004 Da	ite
		,	Total n	umber of page	es comprising	cover sheet:	8
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
CMD 110. 0001 0011 (exp. 4/04)	Do not deta	ch th	is portion			program	
Mail documents to be recorded wi			•				
Director of US	gnment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office		95/14/2004 P	GETACHE 0000	0001 609202		
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Alexandria							
		- 1	02 FC:8522		700	0.00 OP/	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.							

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CNA HOLDINGS, INC. (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 86 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901, hereby assigns and grants to DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent, (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of April 6, 2004 (as amended from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the termination of the Collateral Agreement, the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Collateral Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Collateral Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

* * *

NEWYORK 3913788 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the 6 day of April, 2004.

CNA HOLDINGS, INC., Grantor

Title:

Vice President, Principal Financial

Officer & Treasurer

Title:

Vice President & Assistant Secretary

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent, Grantee

Name:

Title:

Name:

David Mayhew

Title:

Director

NEWYORK 3413788 (ZK)

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this <u>1</u> day of April, 2004, before me personally came <u>Nichael E. Spathation</u> of CNA HOLDINGS, INC. who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS DATE

APR 0 7 2004

KATHRYNE E. JOHNSON Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 3/26/2008

NEWYORK 3913788 (2K)

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this 30 day of April, 2004, before me personally came ALBERT FISCHETTI of DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

MARC A. MENCHISE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ME6007174
Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires May 18, 2006

STATE OF NEW YORK)		
) :	ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		

On this Sth day of April, 2004, before me personally came Dand May how of DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

PETER W HELF
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01HE6030586
Qualified in Suffolk County
My Commission Expires Sept. 13, 20 6 5

CNA Holdings, Inc.

Mark	Grantor	Registration No.		
Arnel	CNA Holdings, Inc.	609,202		
Celcon	CNA Holdings, Inc.	700,305		
Durel	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,256,463		
Pbi	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,340,809		
Vectra	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,383,843		
Celebrate!	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,423,954		
Celebrate!	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,430,295		
Celstran	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,432,612		
Vandar	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,466,836		
Riteflex	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,466,837		
Impet	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,476,425		
Vectran	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,520,977		
Pbi Gold & Design	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,748,571		
Snowflake & Design	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,762,255		
core CNA Holdings, Inc.		1,763,888		
Starburst & Design	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,771,518		
Towplus	us CNA Holdings, Inc.			
Microsafe	CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,861,838		

CNA Holdings, Inc.	1,917,196 2,106,973 2,106,974		
CNA Holdings, Inc.			
CNA Holdings, Inc.			
CNA Holdings, Inc.	2,158,942		
CNA Holdings, Inc.	2,205,531		
CNA Holdings, Inc.	2,370,370		
CNA Holdings, Inc.	2,413,563		
CNA Holdings, Inc.	2,547,437		
CNA Holdings, Inc.	2,550,762		
CNA Holdings, Inc.	2,657,246		
CNA Holdings, Inc.	2,730,613		
	CNA Holdings, Inc.		

RECORDED: 05/12/2004